

\204

SLP(C)No. 8514 OF 2003  
ITEM No.52

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8514/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2003 in FA 150/98  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

GENERAL MOTORS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINOO BHAGAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for leave to produce a new document and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Dhokalia, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin David, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master