

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. Nos.2-3 in
Civil Appeal No.7159/2003

GENERAL MOTORS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINOO BHAGAT & ANR. Respondent (s)
(For transposition of respondent No.2 as appellant No.2 and directions)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Appellant (s)Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Dholakia, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 2 is rejected.
I.A. No. 3 is allowed in terms of prayer A, B and C. The sale to be at the best value that can be attained. The sale proceeds to be deposited in this Court and to be kept invested till further orders.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master